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GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

2019 TIMELINE — SEPTEMBER 26 UPDATE
Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct-Dec |

Executive Meeting 1 Meeting 2 Meeting 3 Meeting 5 Meeting 6 October
Order Council Council Committee Preliminary Committee Drafting
Purpose Strategy Work Plan: Drafts: Reports: Funding
Adaptation / Suppression; Suppression,
Wildfire Ecology Background Recovery Adaptation/ Health, Nov 8
Recovery Comm Rec, Final
Wildfire Committee Committee Mitigation Recommend’s
Implications: Work Plans: Updates:
Environment Suppression Suppression Council Report
Society Mitigation Mitigation Kickoff Nov 18-22
Economy Legislative Days
Council Preliminary Meeting 7
Input: Findings: Committee
Outcomes & Suppression Report:
Priorities Land Use Next Phase
Meeting 4 Strategic-
Finalize Other: Financial Plan,
New Initiatives Organization

State Objectives

Governor Brown



GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

DESIRED OUTCOMES: SEPTEMBER 26 MEETING

1. Council Communications: Remaining Work Plan
. Timeline, Deliverables
. Drafting Committee, Funding Committee
. Link to Existing Committees, Council

2. Inform Remaining Work Plan
. Land Use Committee Report
. New Initiatives

3. Meeting with Governor Brown
. Discuss Status of Cohesive Wildfire Strategy for Oregon



GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

AG E N DA SEPTEMBER 26, 2019

9:00-9:10
9:10-9:30
9:30-11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-12:20
12:20-12:30
12:30-1:00

1:00-2:30
2:30-3:00
3:00

Welcome, Agenda

Council Work Plan

Land Use Subcommittee Report

Break

Cohesive Strategy & Public Communications
Utility Preparedness for Wildfire

Cohesive Strategy & Property Insurance
Rogue Siskiyou Regional Fire Training Center
Lunch

Council Meeting with Governor Brown
Public Comment

Adjourn

Matt Donegan, chair
Matt Donegan, chair

Russ Hoeflich, subcommittee chair

Bobbi Doan, Oregon Department of Forestry
Stefan Bird, council member
Andrew Stolfi, council member

Court Boice, suppression committee member



GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

AG E N DA SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

9:00-9:10
9:10-9:30
9:30-11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-12:20
12:20-12:30
12:30-1:00

1:00-2:30
2:30-3:00
3:00

Welcome, Agenda

Council Work Plan

Land Use Subcommittee Report

Break

Cohesive Strategy & Public Communications
Utility Preparedness for Wildfire

Cohesive Strategy & Property Insurance
Rogue Siskiyou Regional Fire Training Center
Lunch

Council Meeting with Governor Brown
Public Comment

Adjourn

Matt Donegan, chair
Matt Donegan, chair

Russ Hoeflich, subcommittee chair

Bobbi Doan, Oregon Department of Forestry
Stefan Bird, council member
Andrew Stolfi, council member

Court Boice, suppression committee member



GOVERNOR’S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL,
COUNCIL TIMELINE

March-Sept 26 Committee Reports
New Initiatives

Sept 30-Oct 14 Weeks Drafting, Funding Committees: Initial Draft

(3 weeks)
Oct 21 Week Council Work Session: Review Drafts (Date TBD)
Oct 28 Week Drafting, Funding Committees: Revised Draft
Nov 4 Week Council Work Session: Final Review (Date TBD)
Nov 11 Week Final Recommendations
Nov 18 Week Legislative Days

Dec-Feb Strategic Financial Plan

Organization



COHESIVE STRATEGY
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GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

NEW WILDFIRE REALITY: SYSTEMS SUFFICIENT, MAINTAIN

C )

Fire-Adapted Communities

1. Militia System
2. External Cost Insurance
3. BLM / O&C Contract



GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

C )

Fire-Adapted Communities

1. Health
. 2. Emergency Response
3. Disaster Recovery
' 4. Zoning?



GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

NEW WILDFIRE REALITY: SYSTEMS INSUFFICIENT, REORIENTATION NEEDED

C )

Fire-Adapted Communities

- )

1. Public Education
' 2. OSU Wildfire Center
' 3. Financial Planning & Governance?



GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

C )

Fire-Adapted Communities

o )
1. Capacity & Funding 1. Landscape-level Mitigation 1. Defensible Space
' 2. Financing Facility . 2. Building Codes
3. Funding Model? 3. Utility Preparedness
’ ' | ' ' 4. Zoning?



GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

NEwW WILDFIRE REALITY: FURTHER STUDY NEEDED

C )

Fire-Adapted Communities

1. Oregon Fire Service 1. Wood Waste / Biofuels 1. Property Insurance
. Mutual Aid System . 2. Tenant’s Rights



GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

NEW WILDFIRE REALITY: SYSTEMS INSUFFICIENT, MAJOR CHANGE NEEDED

State

Funding Increase?

State Personnel
& Resources Increase

Key Issues

1. Landscape-level Mitigation

2. Defensible Space
3. Building Codes

4.Zoning?
5. Suppression Capacity
6. Suppression Funding Model

7. Suppression Financing
Facility

8. Utilities Wildfire Mitigation

Significant

Potential (low-income)
Potential (low-income)

None Anticipated
Significant
N/A

Savings Possible

None Anticipated

Significant

Moderate
Moderate

Modest
Included

N/A

Moderate

Modest

Leverage with federal investment, private
sector expansion (total $4 billion)

Need strategic-financial plan to shape forest
management, demonstrate ROI

More Active vs Less Active State Role
More Active vs Less Active State Role

More Active vs Less Active State Role
Assume correlation with fuel loads?

State purchasing suppression services for
public purpose; what is fair split?

ODF coordinate with Governor’s office, State
Treasurer, Legislative Financial Office

Statutory requirement? Mission ROI?



GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

WORKFLOW

Drafting e Assess committee recommendations, new initiatives
e Perform Mission ROI analyses
e Draft Council recommendations

Finance * Quantify financial impact of recommendations
* Design 20-year strategic-financial model (3 elements of cohesive)
* Bridge 20-year model to budget process
* Inform suppression funding model decision

Mitigation  Complete implementation considerations for Prioritization Map
* Develop mitigation component of 20-year strategic-financial plan

All Committees e Support Drafting and Finance evaluations as needed



GOVERNOR’S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

DRAFTING COMMITTEE

m Affiliation Wildfire Council Position

Matt Donegan, committee chair Chair

Mark Bennett Baker County Commissioner Council

Karla Chambers Agricultural Council, Mitigation Committee
Nils Christofferson Wallow Resources, Board of Forestry Ex Officio, Mitigation Committee
Curtis Robinhold Port of Portland Council

Sally Russell Mayor, Bend Council, Adaptation Committee



GOVERNOR’'S WILDFIRE RESPONSE COUNCIL

AG E N DA SEPTEMBER 26, 2019

9:00-9:10
9:10-9:30
9:30-11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-12:20
12:20-12:30
12:30-1:00

1:00-2:30
2:30-3:00
3:00

Welcome, Agenda

Council Work Plan

Land Use Subcommittee Report

Break

Cohesive Strategy & Public Communications
Utility Preparedness for Wildfire

Cohesive Strategy & Property Insurance
Rogue Siskiyou Regional Fire Training Center
Lunch

Council Meeting with Governor Brown
Public Comment

Adjourn

Matt Donegan, chair
Matt Donegan, chair

Russ Hoeflich, subcommittee chair

Bobbi Doan, Oregon Department of Forestry
Stefan Bird, council member
Andrew Stolfi, council member

Court Boice, suppression committee member
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